LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE
1376 Hrs (45 Wks) o |

PROGRAM COST SHEET (2019-2020) $12,900
TUITION $10,960
BOOKS & SUPPLIES $1,940

LISTING OF BOOKS & SUPPLIES:
(All books & supplies are purchased by Apollo for your program and you may utilize Financial Aid (if eligible) or pay out-of-pocket)

V2P | PaS
il

CAREER CENTER

TEXTBOOK TITLE ISBN NUMBER AUTHOR EDITION

Mosby's Medical, Nursing & Allied Health Dictionary,

Mosby/Fundamental Concepts & Skills 9781455759811 DeWit 5th Ed

The Human Body in Health & IllIness 9780323498449 Herlihy 6th Ed

The Human Body in Health & lliness Workbook 9780323498364 Herlihy 6th Ed
DeWit/

Medical Surgical Nursing with Workbook & Text

Pharmacology and the Nursing Process & Workbook

Successin Practical/Vocational Nursing

Mosby's Manual of Diagnostic & Laboratory Tests

Calculation of Drug Dosages

Mosby PDQ for LPN

Nursing Diagnosis Handbook, Mosby

Mosby's Pharmacology Memory NoteCards
Mosby's 2018 Nursing Drug Reference
Williams' Basic Nutrition & Diet Therapy
Comprehensive Review for NCLEX PN, Saunders
Maternity & Pediatric Nursing Book

Maternity & Pediatric Study Guide Book

SUPPLIES
Uniformsthree sets

Lab & Pharm Kits, ATl software package

9781455724857 (pkg)

9780323529495

9780323683722

9780323697033

9780323551281

9780323084475

978032355120

978032549516

978032661362

9780323653763

9780323484886

9780323483971

9780323567541

TOTAL COST OF BOOKS

Stromberg/Dallred
Lilley

Hill

Pagana
Ogden
Mosby
Ackley
Zerwekh et al
Mosby's

Nix

Silvestri
Leifer/Price

Leifer/Price

TOTAL COST OF BOOKS & SUPPLIES

3rd Ed

9th Ed

9th Ed

7th Ed

11th Ed

4th Ed

12th Ed

5th Ed

33rded

16th Ed

7th Ed

8th Ed

8th Ed

COST

95.00

57.00

31.00

160.00

170.00

50.00

57.00

70.00

25.00

55.00

30.00

40.00

65.00

50.00

75.00

40.00
1,070.00
COST

230.00

640.00

1,940.00



