LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE 1376 Hrs (45 Wks)

PROGRAM COST SHEET (2019-2020)

\$12,900

AUTHOR

ISBN NUMBER



EDITION

16th Ed

7th Ed

COST

65.00

50.00

TUITION \$10,960 BOOKS & SUPPLIES \$1,940

(All books & supplies are purchased by Apollo for your program and you may utilize Financial Aid (if eligible) or pay out-of-pocket)

LISTING OF BOOKS & SUPPLIES:

Williams' Basic Nutrition & Diet Therapy

Comprehensive Review for NCLEX PN, Saunders

TEXTBOOK TITLE

Mosby's Medical, Nursing & Allied Health Dictionary, Mosby/Fundamental Concepts & Skills	9781455759811	DeWit	5th Ed	\$ 95.00
The Human Body in Health & Illness	9780323498449	Herlihy	6th Ed	\$ 57.00
The Human Body in Health & Illness Workbook	9780323498364	Herlihy	6th Ed	\$ 31.00
Medical Surgical Nursing with Workbook & Text	9781455724857 (pkg)	DeWit/ Stromberg/Dallred	3rd Ed	\$ 160.00
Pharmacology and the Nursing Process & Workbook	9780323529495	Lilley	9th Ed	\$ 170.00
Success in Practical/Vocational Nursing	9780323683722	Hill	9th Ed	\$ 50.00
Mosby's Manual of Diagnostic & Laboratory Tests	9780323697033	Pagana	7th Ed	\$ 57.00
Calculation of Drug Dosages	9780323551281	Ogden	11th Ed	\$ 70.00
Mosby PDQ for LPN	9780323084475	Mosby	4th Ed	\$ 25.00
Nursing Diagnosis Handbook, Mosby	978032355120	Ackley	12th Ed	\$ 55.00
Mosby's Pharmacology Memory NoteCards	978032549516	Zerwekh et al	5th Ed	\$ 30.00
Mosby's 2018 Nursing Drug Reference	978032661362	Mosby's	33rd ed	\$ 40.00

Maternity & Pediatric Nursing Book	9780323483971	Leifer/Price	8th Ed	\$ 75.00
Maternity & Pediatric Study Guide Book	9780323567541	Leifer/Price	8th Ed	\$ 40.00
	TOTAL COST OF BOOK	(S		\$ 1,070.00
SUPPLIES				COST
Uniforms three sets				\$ 230.00
Lab & Pharm Kits, ATI software package				\$ 640.00
	TOTAL COST OF BOOKS & SUPPLIES			\$ 1,940.00

9780323653763

9780323484886

Nix

Silvestri